## TOWN OF ESTERHAZY BYLAW NO. 760-19

## A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF ESTERHAZY TO AMEND BYLAW NO. 759-19 KNOWN AS THE TRAFFIC BYLAW

**THE COUNCIL** of the Town of Esterhazy, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts to amend Bylaw No. 759-19 as follows:

- 1. Appendix 1 "Stop" Streets Section 4(a) is amended by adding the following:
  - a) Beatty Street North Side at intersection onto Broadview Road
  - b) Broadview Road East Side on Broadview Road at Intersection of Beatty Road
  - c) Broadview Road West Side on Broadview Road at Intersection of Beatty Road
- 2. Appendix 2 "Yield" Streets Section 4(b) is amended by deleting the following:
  - a) Beatty Street Broadview Road North Side
- 3. Appendix 15 "Speed Zones Schools Playgrounds" Section 5(h)(2) is amended the following:
  - a) Delete: Arcola Street from Second Avenue to Fourth Avenue
  - b) Add: Arcola Street from SE Corner of Residence 1114, Arcola Street to Fourth Avenue

4. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the 30 day of October, 2019

20

**Acting Administrator** 

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY OF A BYLAW PASSED BY RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ESTERHAZY AT A MEETING HELD THE

DAY OF October

**ACTING ADMINISTRATOR**